Classification and Loan Loss Provisions.�
   By sector of economic activity, while Services (including loans to the non-financial public sector) remains the most
significant item as in prior years, in 2006, its share of the total loan portfolio shows a decrease with respect to the
existing one at the close of the prior fiscal year while the other sectors of activity increased their participation. The
Services sector share declined from 53.4% as of December 31, 2005 to 32.2% as of December 31, 2006.
   Regarding the remaining sectors, the most significant categories are: loans to consumers (27.6%), to the
manufacturing industry (11.4%) and to the primary sector (9.3%). This last category mainly comprises loans to the
agriculture and livestock sector.
Maturity Composition of the Loan Portfolio
   The following table sets forth an analysis by type of loan and time remaining to maturity of Banco Galicia�s loan
portfolio before deducting the allowance for loan losses as of December 31, 2006.

After 1 After 6 After 3

Month but
Months
but

After 1
Year

Years
but Total at

Edgar Filing: GRUPO FINANCIERO GALICIA SA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 90

Within 1 within 6 within 12
but within

3 within 5 After 5 December
Month Months Months Years Years Years 31, 2006

(in millions of pesos)
Non-Financial Public Sector (1) 1.4 106.0 2.7 2,163.6 415.3 1.6 2,690.6

Financial Sector (1) 306.1 4.5 1.1 � � � 311.7

Private Sector and Residents
Abroad 4,887.0 1,114.4 389.7 800.0 364.1 235.7 7,790.9

- Advances 246.2 97.2 2.6 0.4 � � 346.4
- Promissory Notes 623.1 795.4 184.7 289.8 179.8 70.9 2,143.7
- Mortgage Loans 23.1 52.3 68.2 226.8 153.0 164.6 688.0
- Pledge Loans 3.6 10.0 12.1 35.9 5.5 � 67.1
- Personal Loans 34.3 147.1 120.0 238.9 22.9 � 563.2
- Credit-Card Loans 2,458.6 � � � � � 2,458.6
- Other Loans 1,377.4 12.4 2.1 8.2 2.9 0.2 1,403.2
- Accrued Interest and Quotation
Differences Receivable (1) 155.0 � � � � � 155.0
- (Documented Interest) (33.7) � � � � � (33.7)
- (Unallocated Colletions) (0.6) � � � � � (0.6)

Allowance for Loan Losses (2) (327.0) (327.0)

Total Loans, Net Ps.4,867.5 Ps.1,224.9 Ps.393.5 Ps.2,963.6 Ps.779.4 Ps.237.3 Ps.10,466.2

(1) Interest and the
CER adjustment
were assigned
to the first
month.

(2) Allowances
were assigned
to the first
month as well as
past due loans
and loans in
judicial
proceedings.

-50-

Edgar Filing: GRUPO FINANCIERO GALICIA SA - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 91

Table of Contents